

\202  
SLP(C)No. 22158 OF 2001

ITEM No.51

Court No. 7

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22158/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2001 in CRA 88/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MADANMOHAN PURANCHAND AGRAWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

USHA SUDHAKAR KALKAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. A.Y. Patyhak, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of  
the parties, we are not inclined to interfere in the  
matter. As such, the special leave petition is  
dismissed. However, on the prayer of the learned  
advocate appearing in support of the petition, six  
months' further time is granted to vacate the premises  
subject to filing of a usual undertaking within a  
period of four weeks.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar